

No. 65176-5-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JAVON PITCHFORD,

SEP 12 2011

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE
2011 SEP 12 PM 4:51

APPELLANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

ELAINE L. WINTERS
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 701
Seattle, Washington 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENTS
OF ERROR 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

D. ARGUMENT 3

5. MR. PITCHFORD'S JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE MUST
BE VACATED BECAUSE THE STATE DID NOT PROVE HIS
CRIMINAL HISTORY BY A PREPONDERANCE OF THE
EVIDENCE AS REQUIRED BY DUE PROCESS 3

4. MR. PITCHFORD'S JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE MUST
BE VACATED BECAUSE THE CRIMINAL HISTORY
DETERMINED BY THE COURT DOES NOT SUPPORT THE
OFFENDER SCORE AND STANDARD SENTENCE RANGE
AND THE SENTENCE THUS EXCEEDS THE COURT'S
SENTENCING AUTHORITY..... 8

E. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

<u>In re Personal Restraint of Cadwallader</u> , 155 Wn.2d 867, 123 P.3d 456 (2005)	6
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Johnson</u> , 131 Wn.2d 558, 933 P.2d 1019 (1997)	5
<u>In re Personal Restraint of Williams</u> , 111 Wn.2d 353, 759 P.2d 436 (1988)	5
<u>In re Postsentence Review of Leach</u> , 161 Wn.2d 180, 163 P.3d 782 (2007)	4
<u>State v. Ford</u> , 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 452 (1999).....	4, 5, 8, 9, 11
<u>State v. Lucero</u> , 168 Wn.2d 785, 230 P.3d 165 (2010)	7
<u>State v. Mendoza</u> , 165 Wn.2d 913, 205 P.3d 113 (2009).....	5, 7, 9
<u>State v. Weaver</u> , 171 Wn.2d 256, 251 P.3d 876 (2011).....	6

Washington Court of Appeals Decisions

<u>State v. Healy</u> , 157 Wn.App. 502, 237 P.3d 360 (2010).....	11
<u>State v. Hunley</u> , 161 Wn.App. 919, 253 P.3d 448 (2011).....	5, 6, 7, 8
<u>State v. Rivers</u> , 130 Wn.App. 689, 128 P.3d 608 (2005), <u>rev.</u> <u>denied</u> , 158 Wn.2d 1008 (2006), <u>cert. denied</u> , 549 U.S. 1308 (2007)	3, 5

Revised Code of Washington -- Statutes

RCW 9.94A.030 (2008) 10

RCW 9.94A.500 5, 7, 9

RCW 9.94A.505 4, 9

RCW 9.94A.507 4

RCW 9.94A.510 10

RCW 9.94A.515 10

RCW 9.94A.525 10

RCW 9.94A.530 4, 7, 9

RCW 9.94A.533 10

RCW 9.94A.535 4
